900249233 03/12/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| Haws Corporation | | 02/20/2013 | CORPORATION: NEVADA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Water Security Corporation | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1455 Kleppe Lane | |
| City: | Sparks | |
| State/Country: | NEVADA | |
| Postal Code: | 89431 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: NEVADA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 74255467 | UNIBED |
| Registration Number: | 1748343 | UNIBED |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156916605

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 4153983759

Email: jessica@pacificcrestlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica Rybka

Address Line 1: 601 Montgomery Street, Suite 350
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jessica Rybka |
|--------------------|-----------------|
| Signature: | /jessica rybka/ |
| Date: | 03/12/2013 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignments UNIBED to WSC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0232

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Haws Corporation, a Nevada corporation having a place of business at 1455 Kleppe

Lane, Sparks, Nevada 89431 ("Assignor"), has adopted and uses in its business and is the owner of the

trademark mark UNIBED, Registration No. 1,748,343, Registered January 26, 1993 and made a part

hereof such trademark being referred to herein as the "Mark"; and

WHEREAS, Water Security Corporation, a Nevada corporation having a place of business at

1455 Kleppe Lane, Sparks, Nevada 89431 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights in the Mark

from Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration as specified in a separate written agreement between

Assignor and Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Mark and

the Registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark

is used, including all rights and claims for damages and benefits arising because of past infringement of

the Mark.

HAWS CORPORATION

y: John H. Ted

Name: John Pettibone

Title: CFO

Dated: 2/20/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0233

RECORDED: 03/12/2013